
John Jay Bloodhounds (1-7-2) -vs- SUNY Maritime (5-2-2)
9/19/2011 at Throggs Neck, N.Y. (Reinhart Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 51:34 (YELLOW), #11 Gonzalez, Edward (JOHNJAY)   86:12 (YELLOW), #21 Bloom, Yotam (JOHNJAY)   86:12
(YELLOW), #16 Kamara, Bouba (JOHNJAY)   88:29 (YELLOW), #10 Connolly, Kevin (MTIMEM11)   90:43 (RED), #11 Gonzalez, Edward
(JOHNJAY)   103:04 (YELLOW), #13 Hraska Jr., David (MTIMEM11)   

Date: 9/19/2011
Attendance: 50
Stadium: Reinhart Field
Officials: Referee, Sestino Imbogno   Asst. Referee, Michael
Machado   Klaus Whitney   Scorer, Joe Guster   

Goals By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
John Jay Bloodhounds 0 0 0 0 0
SUNY Maritime 0 0 0 0 0

John Jay Bloodhounds 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Vochaon, Vitecha 0 0 0 0 110
3 Diallo, Abdoulaye 1 0 0 0 45
5 Kassebaum, Bryan 0 0 0 0 110
6 Mashirqi, Rafi 0 0 0 0 110
10 Allah Morad, Navid 3 1 0 0 110
11 Gonzalez, Edward 4 3 0 0 110
14 Munoz, Christian 1 1 0 0 110
16 Kamara, Bouba 0 0 0 0 110
20 Griffith, Korede 0 0 0 0 110
21 Bloom, Yotam 0 0 0 0 106
23 Metz, Kevin 0 0 0 0 110

Substitutes
7 Torres, Steven 0 0 0 0 4
17 Osorio, Justin 0 0 0 0 65

Totals 9 5 0 0 1210

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Vochaon, Vitecha 110:00 0 9

Totals 0 9

SUNY Maritime 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Dunne, John 0 0 0 0 110
2 Flaherty, Ryan 0 0 0 0 19
3 Nugent, Ryan 3 1 0 0 58
4 Kittinger, David 3 3 0 0 104
5 Garcia Ortiz, Oliver 3 2 0 0 95
7 Blunden, Jack 3 1 0 0 110
13 Hraska Jr., David 3 0 0 0 110
14 Taylor, Collin 2 0 0 0 110
17 Sparozic, David 2 0 0 0 110
22 Nehring, Derek 0 0 0 0 110
23 LaRocca, Nick 1 1 0 0 110

Substitutes
6 Tursi, Jason 1 1 0 0 71
9 Tavares, Raphael 0 0 0 0 36
10 Connolly, Kevin 1 0 0 0 18
21 Becker, Logan 0 0 0 0 13
24 Wattara, Shieck 0 0 0 0 20

Totals 22 9 0 0 1204

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Dunne, John 110:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Shots By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
John Jay Bloodhounds 4 5 0 0 9
SUNY Maritime 6 11 3 2 22

Saves By Period
John Jay Bloodhounds 2 5 2 0 9
SUNY Maritime 2 3 0 0 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 OT-1 OT-2 Total
John Jay Bloodhounds 2 1 0 0 3
SUNY Maritime 3 3 0 0 6

Fouls By Period
John Jay Bloodhounds 4 7 0 1 12
SUNY Maritime 6 5 0 0 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description



Time Play By Play
00:00 Vochaon, Vitecha at goalie for John Jay Bloodhounds.
00:00 Dunne, John at goalie for SUNY Maritime.
02:56 Shot by JOHNJAY Diallo, Abdoulaye BLOCKED.
03:17 Corner kick by JOHNJAY Allah Morad, Navid [03:17].
05:55 Shot by JOHNJAY Gonzalez, Edward BLOCKED.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
11:15 Shot by MTIMEM11 Hraska Jr., David WIDE.
13:38 Offside against John Jay Bloodhounds.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
16:41 Shot by MTIMEM11 Taylor, Collin HIGH.
17:25 Shot by MTIMEM11 Blunden, Jack, SAVE Vochaon, Vitecha.
18:00 Corner kick by MTIMEM11 Garcia Ortiz, Oliver [18:00].
18:39 MTIMEM11 substitution: Wattara, Shieck for Flaherty, Ryan.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
28:28 Shot by JOHNJAY Gonzalez, Edward, SAVE Dunne, John.
29:29 Shot by JOHNJAY Munoz, Christian, SAVE Dunne, John.
31:15 Corner kick by JOHNJAY Munoz, Christian [31:15].
31:34 MTIMEM11 substitution: Becker, Logan for Nugent, Ryan.
36:27 Corner kick by MTIMEM11 Garcia Ortiz, Oliver [36:27].
36:31 Shot by MTIMEM11 Sparozic, David HIGH.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
38:59 MTIMEM11 substitution: Tursi, Jason for Wattara, Shieck.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
42:00 Corner kick by MTIMEM11 Kittinger, David [42:00].
42:57 Shot by MTIMEM11 Blunden, Jack WIDE.
43:27 Shot by MTIMEM11 Tursi, Jason, SAVE Vochaon, Vitecha.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For MTIMEM11: #3  Nugent, Ryan, #13 Hraska Jr., David, #7  Blunden, Jack, #4  Kittinger, David, #17 Sparozic, David, #23
LaRocca, Nick, #22 Nehring, Derek, #6  Tursi, Jason, #14 Taylor, Collin, #1  Dunne, John, #5  Garcia Ortiz, Oliver.

45:00
For JOHNJAY: #11 Gonzalez, Edward, #21 Bloom, Yotam, #20 Griffith, Korede, #14 Munoz, Christian, #10 Allah Morad, Navid, #23
Metz, Kevin, #16 Kamara, Bouba, #17 Osorio, Justin, #5  Kassebaum, Bryan, #6  Mashirqi, Rafi, #1  Vochaon, Vitecha.

48:42 Shot by MTIMEM11 Nugent, Ryan WIDE.
49:49 Corner kick by MTIMEM11 Garcia Ortiz, Oliver [49:49].
51:26 Offside against John Jay Bloodhounds.
51:34 Yellow card on JOHNJAY Gonzalez, Edward.
52:18 Header Shot by MTIMEM11 Nugent, Ryan WIDE.
56:26 MTIMEM11 substitution: Connolly, Kevin for Nugent, Ryan.
58:19 Shot by JOHNJAY Allah Morad, Navid HIGH.
58:50 MTIMEM11 substitution: Nugent, Ryan for Garcia Ortiz, Oliver.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
59:16 Shot by MTIMEM11 Kittinger, David, SAVE Vochaon, Vitecha.
59:29 Corner kick by MTIMEM11 Kittinger, David [59:29].
59:35 Shot by MTIMEM11 Hraska Jr., David BLOCKED.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
63:18 Shot by JOHNJAY Allah Morad, Navid, SAVE Dunne, John.
63:48 Shot by JOHNJAY Gonzalez, Edward, SAVE Dunne, John.
67:25 Corner kick by MTIMEM11 Kittinger, David [67:25].
67:30 Shot by MTIMEM11 Nugent, Ryan, SAVE Vochaon, Vitecha.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
68:53 Corner kick by JOHNJAY Osorio, Justin [68:53].
69:33 Shot by MTIMEM11 Kittinger, David, SAVE Vochaon, Vitecha.
73:29 Shot by MTIMEM11 Connolly, Kevin WIDE.
73:58 MTIMEM11 substitution: Garcia Ortiz, Oliver for Nugent, Ryan.
73:58 MTIMEM11 substitution: Tavares, Raphael for Connolly, Kevin.



75:18 Shot by MTIMEM11 LaRocca, Nick, SAVE Vochaon, Vitecha.
75:41 Shot by MTIMEM11 Sparozic, David WIDE.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
81:09 Shot by MTIMEM11 Hraska Jr., David BLOCKED.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
82:52 Shot by JOHNJAY Allah Morad, Navid WIDE.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
86:12 Yellow card on JOHNJAY Bloom, Yotam.
86:12 Yellow card on JOHNJAY Kamara, Bouba.
86:12 PENALTY KICK by MTIMEM11 Garcia Ortiz, Oliver MISSED, save Vochaon, Vitecha.
88:29 Yellow card on MTIMEM11 Connolly, Kevin.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
-- Foul on SUNY Maritime.
89:05 MTIMEM11 substitution: Taylor, Collin for Kittinger, David.
89:26 Shot by JOHNJAY Gonzalez, Edward, SAVE Dunne, John.
90:00 End of period [90:00].
90:00 Start of OT period [90:00].
90:43 Red card on JOHNJAY Gonzalez, Edward.
95:07 MTIMEM11 substitution: Kittinger, David for Becker, Logan.
96:41 Offside against John Jay Bloodhounds.
98:30 Header Shot by MTIMEM11 Taylor, Collin HIGH.
99:19 Shot by MTIMEM11 Garcia Ortiz, Oliver, SAVE Vochaon, Vitecha.
99:34 Shot by MTIMEM11 Kittinger, David, SAVE Vochaon, Vitecha.
100:00 End of period [100:00].
100:00 Start of OT2 period [100:00].
101:21 Shot by MTIMEM11 Garcia Ortiz, Oliver WIDE.
103:04 Yellow card on MTIMEM11 Hraska Jr., David.
105:43 Shot by MTIMEM11 Blunden, Jack WIDE.
106:27 JOHNJAY substitution: Torres, Steven for Bloom, Yotam.
-- Foul on John Jay Bloodhounds.
110:00 End of period [110:00].
-- #11 red card was after a second yellow.


